Aurora Theatre Company presents Oregon Shakespeare Festival Tour Wednesday, September 16 ~ Monday, September 21, 2020

TRAVELER INFORMATION (please use separate form	n for each traveler)	
Name:		
Traveling with:		
CONTACT INFORMATION		
Email		Female □Male
Address		
CityState _	Zip	
Phone (home)	(cell)	
ACCOMMODATIONS: □ DOUBLE room: \$3,200 (per person, double occupancy) □ 1 bed (Queen) □ 2 beds □ SINGLE room: \$3,800 (per person, single occupancy) *Includes a \$400 donation to Aurora Theater Company. Deadline for registration is June 15, 2020.		
	lay, September 18, 2020 urday, September 19, 2020 to Aurora Theater Company. ora Theater Company. rd American Express American Express	. Balance due June 15, 2020.
Card Number	Exp. Date	CID
Cardholder's Name		
Signature		
COMMENTS or Special requirements?		
I/we have read the terms and conditions for this tour at	nd agree to them.	
Signature		
Emergency Contact:		nhone

Send checks to Aurora Theater Company, c/o Development Department, 2018 Addison Street, Berkeley, CA 94704. Full payment due June 15, 2020. This tour is arranged by Dramarama Theater Tours. For all questions and more information, contact Helen Rigby at Helen@dramaramatours.com or 510-350-7675.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Reservations: A \$1,000 per person deposit, along with a completed and signed reservation form will reserve a place for each participant(s) on this program. The balance of the trip is due on or before June 15, 2020.

Cancellations: Cancellation and Refund Policy: Notification of cancellation must be received in writing. At the time we receive your written cancellation, the following penalties will apply:

- No cancellation fee before June 15, 2020.
- After June 15, 2020, a \$500 cancellation fee will apply.
- No refunds after August 15, 2020.

Aurora Theater Company and Dramarama Theater Tours (DTT) reserve the right to cancel the tour and refund all payment if the tour does not reach minimum capacity. No refunds will be made for missed performances, meals, alternate transportation, sightseeing tours, absences or any other unused portion of the tour. Aurora Theater Company and DTT does not accept liability for cancellation penalties related to domestic or international airline tickets purchased in conjunction with the tour.

Trip Cancellation and Interruption Insurance: We strongly advise that all travelers purchase trip cancellation and interruption insurance as coverage against an unforeseen emergency that may force you to cancel or leave the trip while it is in progress. For more information about trip insurance coverage, contact Helen Rigby at helen@dramaramatours.com. Medical Information: Participation in this program requires that you be in good health. It is essential that persons with any medical problems and related dietary restrictions make them known to us well before departure. This tour requires walking 3-6 blocks from the hotel to the theaters/restaurants/walking tour. If unable to walk to the theaters, tourees are responsible for attaining transportation to the theaters. Anyone who requires special assistance must travel with a companion who can offer that assistance. Itinerary Changes & Trip Delays: The itinerary is based on information available at the time of printing and is subject to change. We reserve the right to change a

program's dates, staff, itineraries or accommodations as conditions warrant. If a trip must be delayed, or the itinerary changed due to bad weather, road conditions, transportation delays, airline schedules, government intervention, sickness or other contingency for which Aurora Theater Company and DTT or its agents cannot make provision, the cost of delay of changes is not included.

Limitations of Liability: Aurora Theater Company and DTT, its Owners, Agents and Employees act only as the agent for any transportation carrier, hotel, ground operator, or other suppliers or services connected with this program ("other providers") and the other providers are solely responsible and liable for providing their respective services. Aurora Theater Company and DTT shall not be held liable for (A) any damage to, or loss of, property or injury to, or death of persons, directly or indirectly by an act or omission of any other provider, including but not limited to any defect in any aircraft, or vehicle operated or provided by such other provider, and (B) any loss or damage due to delay, cancellation or disruption in any manner caused by the laws, regulations, acts or failures to act, demands, orders, or interpositions of any government or any subdivision or agent thereof, or by acts of God, strikes, fire, flood, war, rebellion, terrorism, insurrection, sickness, quarantine, epidemics, theft, or any other cause beyond their control. The participant waives any claim against Aurora Theater Company and DTT for any such loss, damage, injury, or death. By registering for the trip, the participant certifies that he/she does not have any mental, physical or other condition or disability that would create a hazard for him/herself or other participants. Aurora Theater Company and DTT shall not be liable for any air carrier's cancellation penalty incurred by the purchase of a non-refundable ticket to or from the departure city. Baggage and personal effects are at all times the sole responsibility of the traveler. Reasonable changes in the itinerary may be made where deemed advisable for the comfort and well-being of the passengers.